
 

 

 

 

No: - GIDC/GM (E)/Tender Notice/2014-15/A-04                     Date: -12/06/2014 

 

*TENDER NOTICE * 

 
(E-Tendering Mode Only) 

 

The General Manager (Engg.) invites on behalf of Goa Industrial Development Corporation 

(GOA-IDC), Panaji sealed and superscribed item rate tenders from approved and eligible class of 

contractors registered with  GOA- PWD/WRD/CPWD/MES/RAILWAY/P&T/Other State PWD having 

valid PAN card for the works as mentioned below:-   

 

Sr. 

No 

Name of Work Estimated 

Amount  

Put to the 

tender in  

�. 

E.M.D.  

in�. 

Time 

Limit 

in days 

Eligible  

Class 

Tender 

Pro-

cessing 

fees  

in�. 

Cost of 

tender 

docu-

ment 

in �. 

1. Renovation of IDC Canteen 

Bldg. at Kakoda Industrial 

Estate. 

37,86,893.00 75,738/- 225 ll-BLDG   

& above 

3787/- 3000/- 

2. Renovation of IDC Office 

Bldg. at Kakoda Industrial 

Estate. 

68,52,118.00 1,37,042/- 225 l-BLDG    

& above 

4000/-   6500/- 

3. Waterproofing of Canteen 

Bldg. & pump house at 

Tuem Industrial Estate. 

8,15,722.35 16315/- 150 III-BLDG  

& above 

 816/- 2000/-      

4. Waterproofing of Admin./ 

Utility Bldg. at Tuem 

Industrial Estate. 

10,84,053.10 21,682/- 150 III-BLDG  

& above 

1084/-  2000/- 

5. Maintenance of Canteen/ 

Admin.Bldg.&pump house 

at Tuem Industrial Estate. 

13,78,997.20 27,580/- 150 III-BLDG  

& above 

1380/- 2000/- 

6. Painting & other 

miscellaneous works at 

Tuem Industrial Estate. 

4,80,423.70 9610/- 75 III-BLDG  

& above 

480/- 1200/- 

7. General Cleaning at 

Panchawadi Industrial 

Estate. 

5,68,627.48 11373/- 30 III-BLDG/ 

RBLD    

& above 

570/- 2000/- 

 

Last Date of online submission of duly filled tender documents: up to 15.00hrs on 24/06/2014& will be 

opened online in office of The General Manager (Engg.) GOA-IDC, Patto Plaza, Panaji-Goa on 

24/06/2014 at 15.30 hrs. 

 

The applicant should upload on E-tender website the scanned copies of only the original 

documents as listed below:- 

 

1. Valid GOA PWD Registration Certificate. 

2. Valid Permanent Account Number (PAN) Card. 

3. Two separate demand Drafts/Pay orders for cost of tender documents & Earnest Money 

Deposit Drawn on any nationalized /scheduled Bank favouring Goa-IDC, payable at Panaji – 

Goa. 

4. Demand Draft for e-tender processing fees drawn on any nationalized /scheduled Bank 

favouring “InfoTech Corporation of Goa-Ltd.” payable at Panaji – Goa. 

5. Applicants should submit a declaration on �. 50.00 stamp paper giving the names of the 

works in hand in above mentioned category.  

6. Valid VAT Registration Certificate. 

 

Additionally, the applicant should submit attested/Original documents as listed above to the 

Engg. Division of GOA-IDC Corporate office at Plot No-13 A-2, EDC Complex, Patto Plaza, Panaji-Goa 

along with Demand Drafts/Pay Orders, Declaration giving the name of works in hand in sealed 

envelope, superscribed with the name of the work. 



 

 

 

 

/  2  / 

 

 

The above three Demand drafts/DCR shall be enclosed in a separate envelope no-I and the 

documents (Duly attested) supporting eligibility criteria etc., shall be enclosed in envelope no-II. Both 

these envelopes (I and II)  shall be enclosed  and sealed  in envelope no-III,  which shall be duly 

superscribed with the name of the work tendered for and shall be dropped in the tender box at the 

office of The General Manager (Engg.) of Goa Industrial Development Corporation (GOA-IDC), Panaji 

Engg. Division of GOA-IDC Corporate office at Plot No-13 A-2, EDC Complex, Patto Plaza, Panaji-Goa 

on or before the last date and time for submission of duly filled tender documents i.e. 15:00 Hrs. on 

24/06/2014, as mentioned above.  

 

The tenderer who does not Deposit the Earnest Money, Tender fees (both towards the tender 

cost & the tender processing fees) and other documents against the work in the prescribed form and 

procedure shall be liable for rejection. 

 

The contractor upon acceptance of tender should get himself registered under Goa Value Added 

Tax Act 2005 & Goa Tax on Entry of Good Act 2000 & true copies of certificates such as valid 

registration should be filed with this office, before issue of work order which will form a part of 

agreement. 

*The submission of the tender is through E-Tendering mode only. (Website:www.etender. 

goa.gov.in)for assistance on E-Tendering please contact Mr. Dilip Pai B.(08888636107). 

* Incomplete applications will not be responded to & no correspondence, communication will be 

entertained. Further, incomplete tenders, shall be summarily rejected & right to reject any or all the 

tenders including the lowest, without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the undersigned. 

*For further details, the intending tenderer may contact The General Manger (Engg.) GOA-IDC, Patto 

Plaza, Panaji-Goa, Ph Nos-08322437475/2437883 

*The dates mentioned above shall be treated as the next working day if any of dates fall on holiday. 

 

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER (Engg.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Goa Industrial Development Corporation 

(A Government of Goa Undertaking) 

 

Corporate Office 

Plot No.13A-2, EDC Complex, Patto Plaza, Panaji-Goa 403001 

Tel: 91-832-2437470 to 73;  

Fax: 91(832)2437478-79:email:goaidc1965@gmail.com:www;goaidc.com 

 

 

(E-Tendering Mode Only) 

 

Tender Notice  no. GIDC/G M (E)/Tender Notice/2014-15/A-04 

Dated:-12/06/2014 

7 worksinvolving renovation of canteen, office bldg.at Kakoda, water proofing & 

maintenance of bldgs. At Tuem, general cleaning at Panchawadi Industrial Estate. 

 

  

Sr. 

No. 

Detail Description Dates Time 

1. Last Date of online submission of 

tender 

24/06/2014 Up to 15.00hrs 

2. Date & Time of Opening of 

Tender 

24/06/2014 Up to 15.30 hrs 

 

For more details please contact the office of the General Manager (Engg.), GOA-IDC, 

Plot No.13A-2, EDC Complex, Patto Plaza, Panaji-Goa 403001 

 

 

Website: www.etender.goa.gov.in 


